South Pacific

Leading heolth education - naturally

The College invoices tuition fees for the full year

= All course fees must be paid in full by the date specified on your invoice
= The following payment options are available:

e/ mmmome FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2020

o Online payment to Kiwibank, Ellerslie — account number 38-9009-0140393-00

Please include your surname and invoice number as reference.

o Credit card payment on our website or at reception. Surcharge applies.

o Money transfers from overseas accounts. Please note that this may incur bank
charges. It is the responsibility of the sender to ensure bank charges are included in

your payment.

Enrolment Application Fee (one-off)

Non-refundable (including GST for students based in NZ) $100
DOMESTIC STUDENT FEES*
Programme Fees
Bachelor of Natural Medicine fee per course (including GST) $770
NZ Cert in Study & Career Preparation (L4) (including GST) NB: Only available on-line $2,445

Compulsory Student Services fee (525 + GST per course)

$28.75 per course

*Subject to confirmation by the Tertiary Education Commission (TEC)

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FEES

(Visit www.immigration.govt.nz for international student visa requirements)

Programme Fees
Bachelor of Natural Medicine fee per year - Years 1, 2 & 3 (includes GST for students based in NZ) $18,000
NZ Cert in Study & Career Preparation (L4) (includes GST for students based in NZ) NB: Only $10,600
available on-line, although International Students based in NZ must study at our Ellerslie site.
Compulsory Student Services fee (525 per course + GST for students based in NZ) $25.00 or

$28.75 per course

Fees Conditions:

=  The cost of course tuition is met by tuition fees and government funding

=  Asrequired, fees paid are held in a Trust Fund

= No student shall graduate unless all fees and other costs have been paid in full

= Course fees do not include textbooks and course related materials or equipment. Students should allow

approximately $1200 per year (full-time) for books and other course related expenses.

=  Students who change their mode of learning for a course from on-line to on-campus, or vice versa, will be

charged a $50.00 administration fee per course.
Student Loans & Allowances — for Domestic Students only

SPCNM'’s programmes are NZQA approved therefore students are eligible for Student Loans through Studylink.
Note: students who study full-time are eligible for student allowances and course related costs. Part-time
students are only eligible for course fees. Contact Studylink to discuss eligibility for loans and allowances on Ph

0800 88 99 00 or visit www.studylink.govt.nz

Note:

To be eligible for a Student Allowance or Student Loan you must be a New Zealand citizen. If not a New Zealand citizen, you
must be an ordinarily resident in New Zealand and meet one of the following residence requirements: have been entitled to
reside indefinitely in New Zealand under the Immigration Act 2009 for at least 3 years and have been living in New Zealand
for at least 3 years or be a refugee or protected person and be entitled to reside indefinitely in New Zealand under the
Immigration Act 2009 or sponsored into New Zealand by a family member who holds refugee status or protected person
status.
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